(B) such basis is consistent with the accounting policies of CWC.

Yours faithfully

KPMG LLP

93

PART IV(B): UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP

The unaudited combined pro forma net assets statement set out below has been prepared for illustrative purposes
only to illustrate the effect on CWC’s net assets of its acquisition of Columbus, refinancing by Columbus and the
disposal of the Monaco business by CWC as if they had taken place on 31 March 2014. As a result of its nature,
the unaudited pro forma net assets statement addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent
CWC’s actual net assets following these transactions.

The unaudited pro forma net assets statement has been compiled on a basis consistent with the accounting
policies of CWC from the statement of financial position of CWC as at 31 March 2014 and prepared in
accordance with Annex II of the Prospectus Directive Regulation and on the basis of the notes set out below in
this Part IV(B).

Adjustments

CWC
31 March

2014
Monaco
disposal

Columbus
31 Dec
2013

Bond
refinancing

and
dividend Acquisition

Pro
forma

Enlarged
Group

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)
USDm USDm USDm USDm USDm USDm

Assets
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 526 (376) 276 - 1,949 2,375
Property, plant and equipment 1,418 (40) 1,012 - - 2,390
Investments in joint ventures and

associates 188 (20) 3 - - 171
Available-for-sale financial assets 58 - - - - 58
Other receivables 170 (20) 10 - - 160
Deferred tax assets 34 (11) 39 - - 62
Retirement benefit assets 20 - - - - 20

Total non-current assets 2,414 (467) 1,340 - 1,949 5,236

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 433 (42) 105 - - 496
Inventories 36 (1) 4 - - 39
Cash and cash equivalents 205 402 49 212 115 983
Assets held for sale 70 - - - - 70

Total current assets 744 359 158 212 115 1,588

Total assets 3,158 (108) 1,498 212 2,064 6,824

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 612 (72) 161 (8) 858 1,551
Borrowings 58 - 638 (638) - 58
Financial liabilities at fair value 274 (274) - - - -
Provisions 140 (19) - - - 121
Current tax liabilities 121 - 5 - - 126
Liabilities held for sale 23 - - - - 23

Total current liabilities 1,228 (365) 804 (646) 858 1,879

Net current (liabilities)/assets (484) 724 (646) 858 (743) (291)

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables 26 (3) 330 - - 353
Borrowings 797 - 200 1,031 724 2,752
Deferred tax liabilities 27 - 87 - - 114
Provisions 42 - - - - 42
Retirement benefit obligations 199 - - - - 199

Total non-current liabilities 1,091 (3) 617 1,031 724 3,460

Net assets 839 260 77 (173) 482 1,485

Notes:

The unaudited pro forma net assets statement as at 31 March 2014 is based on:
1. The financial information of CWC has been extracted, without material adjustments, from its audited annual financial statements for the

twelve months ended 31 March 2014.

94

2. CWC disposed of its 55 per cent. interest in Compagnie Monégasque de Communication SAM (CMC), the holding company of the
Group’s interests in Monaco Telecom S.A.M., to a private investment vehicle controlled by Xavier Niel on 20 May 2014.

At completion of the disposal, CWC received consideration of €322m (USD445 m) on a cash and debt free basis plus €6m (USD8m)